AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND
REPUBLIC SERVICES OF SAN MATEO COUNTY

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this 1st day of May, 2024, by
and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called "County," and BFI WASTE
SYSTEMS OF NORTH AMERICA, LLC DBA REPUBLIC SERVICES OF SAN MATEO COUNTY

hereinafter called "Contractor";

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with
independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any
Department thereof;

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for operating the Pescadero
Transfer Station dated August 18, 2018, No. 076251, between the County of San Mateo and
BFI Waste Systems of North America, LLC, dba Republic Services of San Mateo County; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the contract for an
additional mutually agreed upon term not to exceed six (6) months.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS:
1. Section 4. Term of the agreement is amended to read as follows:

Subject to compliance with all terms and conditions, the term of this Agreement shall be
from August 18th, 2018, through August 1, 2023. Amendment 1 extended the term not
to exceed one-year (12 months) ending on August 30, 2024. Amendment 2 extends the
term for a period not to exceed six (6) months ending on February 28, 2025

2. Exhibit A, Section JJ. Duration of Contract/Terms, Item 1a., of the agreement is amended
to read as follows:

1. Duration of Contract
a. The term of this original agreement is for sixty (60) months beginning on
August 18, 2018 and ending on August 01, 2023. Amendment 1 extended
this contract for a period not to exceed one-year (12 months) ending on

Amendment Two — May 1, 2024, Republic Services Page 1



August 30, 2024. Amendment 2 extends this contract for a period not to
exceed six (6) months ending on February 28, 2025. Subject to compliance
with all terms and conditions, the term of this Agreement term shall be from
August 18th, 2018, through February 28, 2025.

4. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated August 18, 2018, between the
County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect.

Amendment Two — May 1, 2024, Republic Services Page 2



In witness of and in agreement with this Agreement’s terms, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, affix their
respective signatures:

For Contractor: BFI Waste Systems of North America, LLC, dba Republic Services of San Mateo County

b doincansp 05/02/2024 Kevin DiVincenzo
Contractor Signature Date Contractor Name (please print)
For County:

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:
President, Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County

Date:

ATTEST:

By:
Clerk of Said Board

Amendment Two — May 1, 2024, Republic Services Page 3



